(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

Illinois Department of Public Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PR

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1400 BR	DORESS, CITY, S DOKDALE RO ILLE, IL 6056		vi -
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 000	Initial Comments	2	S 000		
	Investigation of Fact 13, 2022/ IL146119	ility Reported Incident of April			다음 기업
S9999	Final Observations	\$1 U	S9999	a a	
925	Statement of Licens 300.610 a) 300.1210 b)4)5) 300.1210 c) 300.1210 d)6)	ure Violations:			
8 .00	procedures governir facility. The written	ave written policies and ng all services provided by the policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy			
87	administrator, the admedical advisory corof nursing and other policies shall comply The written policies the facility and shall	divisory physician or the mmittee, and representatives services in the facility. The with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually ocumented by written, signed		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-, 1
	Nursing and Persona b) The facility shall p and services to attain practicable physical, well-being of the resi each resident's complan. Adequate and p care and personal car	deneral Requirements for al Care provide the necessary care on or maintain the highest mental, and psychological ident, in accordance with prehensive resident care properly supervised nursing are shall be provided to each total nursing and personal	ρĭ	Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violations	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING: ___

Illinois Department of Public Health				THE RESERVE	FORM	FORM APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:			COMPLETED		
			-			_	
		IL6011910	B. WING			C	
ALABAS OF	DOWNER OR CURRENT				1 04/	28/2022	
NAMEUF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		•	
ST PATE	RICK'S RESIDENCE	*	OKDALE R				
			LLE, IL 605	83	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	. (X5)	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LE	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
		•		DEFICIENCY)	AL MOP NAIE	DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999		30.11		
	· ·		39999				
	4) All nursing pe	ersonnel shall assist and					
	encourage resident	s so that a resident's abilities					
8	in activities of daily i	iving do not diminish unless				i i	
	circumstances of the	e individual's clinical condition	-				
	This includes the se	minution was unavoidable.					
	drace and groom: to	sident's abilities to bathe, ransfer and ambulate; toilet;					
	est: and use speech	n, language, or other					
	functional communic	cation systems. A resident					
	who is unable to car	Ty out activities of daily living	•			1	
	shall receive the ser	vices necessary to maintain					
	good nutrition, groom	ning, and personal hygiene.			0.		
	5) All nursing pe	rsonnel shall assist and					
	encourage residents	with ambulation and safe					
	transfer activities as	often as necessary in an				£	
	effort to help them re	etain or maintain their highest	i	ĺ			
	practicable level of f	unctioning.	ļ			1	
	A Facilities of		i			NE W	
	c) Each direct care-(giving staff shall review and			17.55	(3:0)	
		bout his or her residents'	j				
	respective resident of	are plan.					
	d) Pursuant to subse	ection (a), general nursing			3	1	
1	care shall include at	a minimum, the following				į.	
1	and shall be practice	d on a 24-hour					
	seven-day-a-week b	asis:	1	12			
		precautions shall be taken to	- 1				
	assure that the resid-	ents' environment remains					
	as free of accident ha	azards as possible. All					
1	nursing personnel sh	all evaluate residents to see	i	4.0	II.		
	that each resident re	ceives adequate supervision	- 1			_ 3	
	and assistance to pre	event accidents.		80	1		
	This DEALUDE AS A	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				100	
	INIS REQUIREMENT	Γ is not met as evidenced by:					
	Basad on observation	n intensions and accord		**************************************			
15.5	review the facility fail	n, interview, and record led to safely transfer a		20			
1	resident ner the facili	ty's policy and the resident				1	
	care plan. As a resu	If of this failure R1				j	
		n to R1's head during a				1	
		i i i v i vada dalililig a				- 1	

Illinois E	Department of Public	Health		1. + 4. a a	FORM	APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	IL6011910		B. WING			C 04/28/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY.	, STATE, ZIP CODE		LUIZUZZ	
ST PATE	RICK'S RESIDENCE	1400 BRO	OKDALE R	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999		,		
*1	received 3 staples t	ansferred to local hospital and o the back of R1's head. This idents (R1) reviewed for					
	Findings include:						
	room sitting up in be getting a shower, staback to her bed, she R1 said she does kn "something gave in" head. R1 said she whad three staples to said there was only	, and she fell and hit her was sent to the hospital and the back of her head. R1 one staff with her during the e would prefer if there were	e de la companya de				
4	hemiplegia and hem infarction affecting ristenosis lumbosacra and mobility and nee personal care. R1's I dated 2/8/22 shows R1 is total dependen assist with transfers. 8/13/21 and revised of the street and revised of the stree	ws the following diagnoses of iparesis following cerebral ght dominant size, spinal all region, abnormalities of gait at for assistance with MDS (Minimum Data Set) R1's cognition is intact and ce with two or more staff R1's care plan initiated on on 2/8/22 shows R1 requires two persons for transfers.				: 	
	shows "Resident sus back of her head dur mechanical lift. CNA notified nurse that restated he was transfeshower chair to her bathrough the opening it	report dated 4/19/2022 tained a laceration to the ing a failed transfer using a (Certified Nurse Aide) sident was on the floor, he erring the resident from the ed when she slipped in the sling to the floor. Sling tioned on the resident and					

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C B. WING IL6011910 04/28/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1400 BROOKDALE ROAD ST PATRICK'S RESIDENCE NAPERVILLE, IL 60563 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 S9999 was too large. 911 was called and resident was transported to hospital for treatment and evaluation. Resident received three staples to the back of her head. Resident returned to facility later that evening." According to V8 CNA witness statement states "After the shower I put the sling back on her ready to put her to bed. After lifting her about two feet up and all of a sudden resident came out the hole from the sling. I thought the sling was oversized and I reported to my nurse." On 4/26/22 at 2:47 PM, V8 (CNA) said on the day of the fall, after giving R1 a shower, he took R1 back to her room. V8 said he had R1 lean forward in the shower chair and then slid the sling behind her back and then he crossed the straps of the sling under R1's legs and hooked the straps straight up to the bar of the mechanical lift. V8 said after he hooked the straps, he raised the lift, and R1 was suspended in the air and R1 fell through the hole. V8 said R1 fell back and hit the back of head on the leg of the mechanical lift. V8 stated that he was the only staff member in the room during R1's transfer. V8 said he did R1's transfer on his own before and after R1's shower. V8 said after R1 fell he told V3 (Registered Nurse/RN) he dropped R1 on the floor and the ambulance was called. V8 stated he did know he wasn't supposed to do mechanical lift transfers by himself. V8 stated he did not check the size of R1's sling prior to the transfer, but he thinks the hole in the sling where R1's butt went was too big. On 4/26/22 at 11:43 AM, V3 (RN) said on the day of the fall, V8 (CNA) informed her that R1 fell. V3 said when she got to R1's room, she observed her lying on the floor. V3 said there was blood on the floor and R1 said "he dropped me". V3 said she did R1's vitals and called 911. V3 said V8 was alone with R1 during the mechanical lift

	Illinois L	Department of Public	Health	-			
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		,	IL6011910	B. WING		04	C /28/2022
	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
1	ST PATR	IÇK'S RESIDENCE		OOKDALE RO			
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	-D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	S9999	Continued From page	ge 4	S9999	CV SV SPECIAL C		
		before putting R1 in right sling. V3 said in help with transfers.	should have called her sling to make sure it's the t always takes two people to				
		interview said R1 ca (Emergency Room) back of her head.	AM, V11 (RN) via phone the back from the ER and had three staples on the				
		always required a m said physical therap recommendation on	since admission, R1 has echanical lift for transfers. V6 y assess and makes transfer techniques for		÷		
			ere should always be two ical lift transfer for safety				
		R1 injured her head transfer by V8 (CNA	AM, V1 (Administrator) said during a mechanical lift .) V1 said R1 was sent to the said it requires two staff for fers.				
		phone said, he is aw emergency room afte policy, there should a with mechanical lift to one staff member wh	M, V7 (R1's Physician) via rare that R1 went to the er the fall. V7 said per facility always be two staff members ransfers. There was only nen R1 was transferred. V7 col, residents should be		¥		
		recommendations sh According to R1's ho shows R1 had posted three staples to the la	spital record dated 4/13/22 rior head laceration and had aceration.				
	1	i ne facility's policy til	iled Mechanical Lifts/(Brand			/	

PRINTED: 06/29/2022 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ C tL:6011910 B. WING 04/28/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1400 BROOKDALE ROAD ST PATRICK'S RESIDENCE NAPERVILLE, IL 60563 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 5 S9999 name lift) (October 2015), under Guidelines: "3. For safe operation of the (Brand name lift), always have two people to lift resident. Under Procedure: "1. Review the resident's plan of care and/or the resident's care guide. 3. For safety, make sure that two people are performing this procedure." "B"